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REFERENCE 
 
 

ISSUE DATE 

FOR 

SUBJECT 

 
Bid Bulletin No. 2 
Invitation to Bid No. 1 series of 2023  

May 10, 2023 

ALL BIDDERS 
 

UPDATED TEMPLATES, MATRIX OF COMMENTS AND 
REVISED CSP SCHEDULE 

 
This bulletin is issued to clarify, modify, or amend items in the bidding documents for the 
Competitive Selection Process (CSP) for the supply of 10MW Baseload of NOCECO to 
Supply power for 2023-203. Accordingly, this shall form an integral part of the Bidding 
Documents. 
 
Please be informed of the following: 

 
1. The updated templates on Bid Proposal, General Portfolio and Customer Portfolio 

shall be sent on or before May 12, 2023 5PM. 
 

2. The deadline of submission of additional queries/clarification/comments will be on 
May 19, 2023 5 pm. 

 
3. Revision on the CSP schedule (please see attached file). 
 

 
 

 
Sgd. 
JOCELYN C. GARCIA 
Chairperson, NOCECO TPBAC 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* AREA COVERAGE * 

Pulupandan, Valladolid, La Carlota City, San Enrique, Pontevedra, Hinigaran, La Castellana, Moises Padilla, 
Binalbagan, lsabela, Himamaylan City, Kabankalan City, Ilog, Cauayan, Candoni, Sipalay City, Hinoba-an. 
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   NOCECO 10MW BASELOAD CSP 

 
   NO. ACTIVITY START DATE END DATE 

1 Submission of Final TOR 
with BR 

Wednesday, 15 March 2023   

2 Issuance of Notice to 
Proceed 

Tuesday, 4 April 2023   

3 1st Publication of 
Invitation to bid in 
newspaper of general 
circulation and posting to 
DOE web portal and NEA 
website 

Friday, 14 April 2023 Friday, 21 April 2023 

4 Issuance of Bid 
Documents 

Monday, 17 April 2023 
  

5 Pre-Bid Conference Monday, 8 May 2023   

6 Issuance of Bid Bulletin 
and Final Instruction to 
Bidders 

Friday, 26 May 2023   

7 Due Diligence of 
Proponent 

Friday, 14 April 2023 Thursday, 25 May 2023 

8 Submission and Opening 
of Bids 

Friday, 9 June 2023   

9 EC evaluation on 
submitted bids 

Saturday, 10 June 2023 Friday, 23 June 2023 

10 Post qualification and 
detailed evaluation of 
Bids 

Saturday, 10 June 2023 Friday, 23 June 2023 

11 TPTWG submits 
recommendation to 
TPBAC 

Friday, 23 June 2023   

12 TPBAC submits to BOD 
and informs bidders of 
result (TPBAC 
RESOLUTION 
recommending award) 

Monday, 26 June 2023 Wednesday, 28 June 2023 
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13 BOD decision on TPBAC 
recommendation and 
Notice of Award to 
winning bidder 

Thursday, 13 July 2023   

14 Confirmation of BOD 
(Submission of Joint 
Sworn Statement (GM 
and BODs), Draft PSA, 
TPBAC/Joint TPBAC/TPA 
Report) submit to NEA 

Thursday, 13 July 2023   

15 Final 
Evaluation/Assessment of 
PSA by NEA with respect 
to submitted TOR 

Thursday, 27 July 2023   

16 Signing of PSA Thursday, 3 August 2023   

17 Filing of joint ERC 
Petition for Approval of 
PSA 

Thursday, 10 August 2023   

18 Commission issues Order 
and Notice of Public 
Hearing 

Sunday, 20 August 2023   

19 Earliest Day of the 
issuance of Provisional 
Authority  

Tuesday, 19 September 2023 

  
20 Last Day for the Issuance 

of Provisional Authority 
Friday, 3 November 2023   

21 Issuance of Final 
Authority 

Tuesday, 2 January 2024   
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